504034603 10/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YASUHIRO ITO	05/31/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15301755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGN1#page1.tif

PATENT 504034603 REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0705

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of	the following rights, title	e and interest:			
	of America rights, title	and interest in the i	nvention		
	, title and interest in the	invention			
	Application No. PC	T/JP2015/001919			
Date of Filing:	April 6, 2015				
☐ United States	Patent Application Ser	ial No			
	, atom ipplication con				
Title of the Invention: ME	ETHOD FOR PRODU ITOMOBILE LOWER		ORMED P	RODUCT A	AND
Inventors (assignors):	Yasuhiro ITO				
Assignee:		& SUMITOMO MET 2-chome, Chiyoda-k			pan
Whereas, we, the al Invention identified above at referred to as "Invention");	bove-identified Inventors, nd described in the above				
And, whereas we de identified assignee;	esire to assign our above	identified rights, title	and interest	in the Inventi	on to the above
Now, this indenture acknowledged;	witnesseth, that for good	and valuable conside	eration, the re	eceipt whered	of is hereby
We hereby assign, applications(s) as identified and to any and all Letters Pain and to any and all reissue and other benefits accruing patents in the United States	atent of the United States is and reexaminations the or to accrue to us with re	sions, continuations, a s, which may be grant ereof, and in and to ar	and continua ed or have g ay and all pri	tions-in-part t ranted for sai ority rights, C	thereof, and in id Invention, and onvention rights
And we hereby auth States Letters Patent which interest thereto;	norize and request the Co may issue for said Invent	ommissioner of Patent tion to said Assignee,	s and Trade as assignee	marks to issu of the whole	ie any United right, title and
And we further agre for filing divisions, continuati reissue or reissues of any L Designee(s) may from time	etters Patent which may I	-part of said application be granted for my afor	n for patent, esaid Inven	and/or, for o	btaining any
Yasahiro I	to		May	31	, 2016
Signature: Yasuhiro IT		Date			
Signature:		Date			

PATENT REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 10/04/2016